Silicon Sensor International AG Release of an announcement according to article 21, section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] (share)

Release according to article 26, section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] with the objective of Europe-wide distribution

On 11 December 2008, Deutsche Bank AG, London, United Kingdom, notified, pursuant to sections 21 (1), 24 WpHG ("German Securities Trading Act") in conjunction with section 32 (2) InvG ("German Investment Act"), that the percentage of voting rights of their subsidiary DWS Investment GmbH, Frankfurt am Main, Germany, in Silicon Sensor International AG, Berlin, Germany, fell below the threshold of 3 % on 9 December 2008 and amounts to 2.98 % (116,350 voting rights) as per this date.

Berlin, 11 December 2008

Silicon Sensor International AG The Executive Board

DGAP, 11 December 2008